R £ RSP e e v e e e i L
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»

Dear Cyril,

The news uith ny wife in ev:en more incredible. For the first time since she was
given glasses vhen she vas eight she iz without them! Bven read without them last
night. The opthalmologist examined her yestorday and teld her not to use any for a
month, when he sees her again. At some point he will jprescribed. Sdé is 2/40 without
glasses.’

There was one , no, two exceptions to what you say, the media letting Posner get
avay with it. One was a colunn by the S.F.Chronicle's book-review editor and the
other was a book review in the Washinston Post by one of its Sunday Outlook staff.

I think a little of what i snid about the latter remains iﬁlCase Open. The Chponicle
column pointed out that the work Posner uses as his own was Tor the ABA by FaAd, It
also quoted F'adA's HeCarthy. Yho did not respond. when I wroto him.

I continuve to met a wmall number of favorable comm-nts on Case Open. Most in one
days was abcut six,. -gluq goue phone calls. M) way of Imowing what that represents in
sales., But th: book is widely not on cale from what Ilr 28T

POBSOI and BH remain silent about it.

When you come please remember my convoluted hourse. I aim for bed by 6 p.m. because
I'm wide awake beginning midnight, most mornings about one or a little later.

There was somp co:plaint from the panel the bulitzer comittee had evaluate his-
tory bocks. Une of the three in the {inal decisio; vas Posner's, The Pulitzer people
refused o make any awvard, leading Lo the public complaint. I've written them to count
their blessings because if they had made an avard to it they would have been involved
in a terrible scandnl. I also s:id that if the nomination was made by the publisher,
he knew hig book was at least iargely plagiarized and he should have knoun it; is a fraud.

We'll see ii' they roact. Yerha;s not beause te complaint got so lttle attﬂntlon.

Z/

e“y wishes,



CYRIL H. WECHT, M. D.. J. D.
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY
CENTRAL MEDICAL. CENTER & HOSPITAL
1200 CENTRE AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152190
412) 281-9090
FAX (412) 261-3650

FORENSIC PATHOLOGY
LEGAL MEDICINE

May 10, 1994

Mr. Harold Weisberg
7627 Old Receiver Road
Frederick, Maryland 21702

Dear Harold:
Thank you for your letter of May Sth.

First of all, I was delighted to learn that your wife is having such good results
from both the repair of her fractured wrist and her eye surgery.

I appreciate and concur with your comments re Posner. He is exceedingly clever,
devious, and as we have come to learn, professionally dishonest. As you may know,
Gary Aguilar has directly and personally confirmed that Posner never spoke with Boswell
or Tague. He had previously ascertained from Roger McCarthy of FAA that Posner had
no input whatsoever in the project they prepared for the ABA mock trial in August,
1992, at San Francisco. Can you believe that all the news media let him get away with
these serious and deliberate, false misrepresentations?

I shall do what I can to bring your book to the attention of some local radio talk
show hosts and encourage them to interview you by phone. I hope your book is getting
some coverage and a good response throughout the country.

I shall let you know in advance the first opportunity I get to visit with you on a
future trip to D.C.



Mr. Harold Weisberg
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With kind regards.
Sincerely,
Cyril 95%;% M.D., J.D.
"4 g
CHW/mb

P.S. Thank you for sending me the letter pertaining to Dr. Ali Hameli. I have known
him for more than 20 years, and was sorry to learn a few weeks ago about the

legal problems he has encountered. I hope he will be successful in defending
himself.



